DCUCC Monthly Meeting- March 3, 2015
Meeting location- Round Table Pizza, 2040 NW Stewart Parkway, Roseburg,
Or. 97470

CALL TO ORDER: The Meeting was called to order by at PM on Tuesday
February 3, 2015
Officers Present:

Officers Absent:

Others Present:

DISCUSSION ITEMS FROM LAST MEETING / OLD BUSINESS:

Meeting was called to Order by Ryon at 12:11PM on Tuesday February 3, 2015.

Old Business Review-

DCUCC Dinner; Good job Bob Ferguson for being speaker.

Dinner will have 65 tickets, need to be paid two weeks before dinner night, first come first
served. Start at 6:00pm, dinner start at 7:00pm last tell 9:00pm.

PPL posted banner on Lookingglass

New Rule book is out, handed out.

Thank you for everyone that helped on Home Show Booth.

Ryon is posting a banner at Fred Myer’s fence, for local awareness.

New Signs came in, will be used at home show.

Dues went out, January 31, 2015

Motion made to have 1 door prize a day, total of 3 gift cards spending $150.00. Jesse made
motion John second. Passed Unanimously.

Sponsorship was put off tell meeting in March, for Soccer Association ($750.00 major sponsor,
$400.00 for minor sponsor, $250.00 Entry sponsor, $100.00 MVP sponsor, $600.00 field
sponcor.

Motion made by Jesse and seconded by Andy to accept old business. Passed unanimously

Treasures report by Ryon, $§1731.67 in account.
Motion to accept treasures report by Greg and seconded by Daryn. Passed unanimously.

New Business



DCUCC Contractor Breakfast set for April 17", 6:00 to 8:00AM. At Splitz Family Grill,
$1500.00 in door prizes. Any prizes over $50.00, will only be won by contractor.
Motion made by John, second by Jim. All passed unanimously.

Greg O'Neill would like to make a motion, to have some kind of awards. For DCUCC members,
milestone, any ideas?

Bob Ferguson brought up, if there is an emergency for PPL this is the number to call: 888-221-
7070

Work reports

PPL- Bore at Alameda Trailer Park, Walker Court

MC-

DC- Green Reconstruction

RUSA- Phase 3 Brown Street design, Sewer main replacement Glenn, Cascade Ct.
COR- Hwy 138 WL improvement, Oak & Washington Improvement, Indianola Storm
Replacement.

ODOT HWY 138 Realignment-

Avista-

UBWA- Red Tail Ridge, and more.

Williams- Nothing

Motion: moved to approve the Old business as reviewed and reported. This motion
was then seconded by and then carried unanimously.

DISCUSSION ITEMS / NEW BUSINESS:

Emergency Numbers:
PPL 1- 888-221-7070
RUSA 1-541-672-1551
COR

Avista 1-800-227-9187
comc

UBWA 1-541-672-5559
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Attendance Sign In

DCUCC - February 2015

Phone

E-Mail Address:

Ryan Forsloff Avista Utilities 541-440-1162 ryan forsloffi@avistacorp.com
Alan Smith Avista Utilities 541-440-1167 zlan.smith@avistacorp.com
Quinn Pickering City of Myrtle Creck 541-863-3171 apickering@ci.myrtle-creek.or.us
Andy Albee City of Myrtle Creek 541- 863-3171 aalbee@ci.myrtle-creek.or.us
Jesse Di Stefano City of Roseburg 541-440-1182 idistefano @cityofroseburg.org
John Hunt City of Roseburg 541-440-1182 j.huni@cityofroseburg.org
Daryn Anderson City of Roseburg 541-440-1182 danderson@cityofroseburg.org
Jennifer Sikes City of Winston 541- 430-8177 Jennifer.Sikes@winstoncity.org
Jerry Yarbrough City of Winston 541- 817-3218

Aaron Swan City of Sutherlin 541-459-3542 a.swan@gi.sutherlin.or.us
Jeff Nelson City of Sutherlin 541-391-3144 jeffreynel1971@agmail.com
Alan Taylor City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

John Bachman City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

Keith Burton City of Sutherlin 541-459-5768

Gary Fugate City of Sutherlin 541-459-2856

Josh Heacock Douglas County Public Works 541-957-4788 ioheacoc@eco.douglas.or.us
Bob Barrett Douglas County Public Works 541- 440-6024 rwbarrel@co.douglas.or.us
Allan Kusler Frontier Communications 541-580-7322

Mike Moore Frontier Communications 541- 863-1164

Bill Phillips Frontier Communications 541- 863-1149 bphillip@czn.com

Greg Bastian Knife River 541-673-8473 greg.bastian@kniferiver.com
Jill Hawkins Knife River 541- 643-8473 jil.hawkins@kniferiver.com
Joshua Davis Locating Inc. 541-220-1074

Jacob Pritchard ODOT jacob.b.pritchard @odot state.or.us
Bob Ferguson Pacific Power 541-784-3384 bob.ferquson@pacificorp.com
Mark Hammer Pacific Power 541-430-6211 mark.hammer@pacificorp.com
Matt Rolow Pacific Power 541-679-3604 matthew.rolow@pacificorp.com
Derek Miller Pinnacle Western Inc. derekm@pinnaclewestern.com
Dan Radford Roberts Creek Water 541- 679-6321

Jim Baird RUSA 541- 672-1551 jbaird@rusa-or.org
Ryon Kershner RUSA 541- 672-1551 ryon@rusa-or.org

Greg ONeill RUSA 541- 672-1551 goneill@rusa-or.org
Dave Gilbert Sprint 541- 680-6667

Mike Conley Sprint 541-942-0213

Brad Johnson Umpqua Basin Water Asc. 541-672-5559 ‘biohnson@ubwa.org
Tim Blume Williams NW Pipeline 541-912-0184 tim.blume@williams.com
Larry Davis Williams NW Pipeline 541-912-7928 |larry.davis@williams.com
Eric Pentz Williams NW Pipeline 541-206-2184 eric.pentz@williams.com
Deen Speer Williams NW Pipeline 970-274-0278 deen.speer@williams.com
Paul Anderson Williams NW Pipeline 541-953-0660 paul.anderson@williams.com
Kent Baker Winston-Dillard Water 541- 679-8467 kbaker@wdwd.us




